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Well Name:   TAPP #2A

Report Printed:   6/7/2024www.peloton.com

Current Schematic - Version 3

API / UWI

3004523696
Surface Legal Location

017-028N-008W-I
Field Name

OTERO (CHACRA) GAS
Route

0803
State/Province

NEW MEXICO
Well Configuration Type

Ground Elevation (ft)

5,751.00
Original KB/RT Elevation (ft)

5,762.50
Tubing Hanger Elevation (ft) RKB to GL (ft)

11.50
KB-Casing Flange Distance (ft) KB-Tubing Hanger Distance (ft)

Original Hole

MD 
(ftKB)

11.5

224.1

225.1

236.5

1,127.0

1,200.1

1,277.9

1,787.1

2,107.9

2,392.1

2,404.5

2,446.2

2,529.5

2,530.5

2,637.8

3,107.9

3,111.9

3,532.2

3,796.9

3,807.1

4,340.9

4,390.1

4,407.2

4,749.0

4,751.0

4,782.2

4,783.1

4,784.1

4,786.1

4,852.0

4,852.4

4,853.3

4,870.1

4,871.1

TVD 
(ftKB)

Vertical schematic (actual)

CHACRA (CHACRA (final))

MESA VERDE (MESA VERDE (final))

POINT LOOKOUT (POINT LOOKOUT (fin…

OJO ALAMO (OJO ALAMO (final))

FRUITLAND (FRUITLAND (final))

KIRTLAND (KIRTLAND (final))

PICTURED CLIFFS (PICTURED CLIFFS (fin…

<Typ> (PBTD); 4,852.00

2 3/8in, Expendable Check; 2 3/8 in; 4,783.15 
ftKB; 4,784.00 ftKB

2 3/8in, Seating Nipple; 2 3/8 in; 4,782.15 
ftKB; 4,783.15 ftKB

2 3/8in, Tubing; 2 3/8 in; 4.70 lb/ft; J-55; 
4,751.10 ftKB; 4,782.15 ftKB

2 3/8in, Pup Joint; 2 3/8 in; 4,749.10 ftKB; 
4,751.10 ftKB

2,392.0ftKB, 3/2/1980, 4-1/2" PROD LINER 
TOP @ 2392'

2 3/8in, Tubing; 2 3/8 in; 4.70 lb/ft; J-55; 
11.50 ftKB; 4,749.10 ftKB

3; Production1, 4,871.00ftKB; 4 1/2 in; 4.05 in;  
2,392.00 ftKB; 4,871.00 ftKB

Production Casing Cement, Casing, 3/2/1980  
00:00 (plug); 4,852.00-4,871.00; 1980-03-02;  
TOC 2638' BY CALCULATION USING 306  
CUFT & 75% EFFICIENCY. TOC PLUG DID  
NOT SET.  CEMENT W/ 309 SXS CLASS 'B'  
50/50 POZ W/ 2% GEL & 0.6% HALAD-4,  
6.25# GILSONITE, 1/4# FLOCELE/SX

4407-4786ftKB on 3/8/1980 00:00 (PERF -  
POINT LOOKOUT); 4,407.00-4,786.00; 1980-
03-08

3807-4341ftKB on 3/8/1980 00:00 (PERF -  
MESAVERDE); 3,807.00-4,341.00; 1980-03-08

Production Casing Cement, Casing, 3/2/1980  
00:00; 2,637.67-4,871.00; 1980-03-02; TOC  
2638' BY CALCULATION USING 306 CUFT &  
75% EFFICIENCY. TOC PLUG DID NOT SET.   
CEMENT W/ 309 SXS CLASS 'B' 50/50 POZ  
W/ 2% GEL & 0.6% HALAD-4, 6.25#  
GILSONITE, 1/4# FLOCELE/SX

3108-3532ftKB on 10/8/2003 11:30 (PERF -  
CHACRA); 3,108.00-3,532.00; 2003-10-08  
11:30

2; Intermediate1, 2,530.39ftKB; 7 in; 6.46 in;  
11.50 ftKB; 2,530.39 ftKB

Intermediate Casing Cement, Casing,  
2/28/1980 00:00; 1,200.00-2,530.40; 1980-02
-28; TOC 1200' RAN BY TEMP SURVEY ON  
2/28/1980. CEMENT W/ 108 SXS CLASS 'B'  
65/35 POZ W/ 6% GEL & 2% CACL2  
FOLLOWED BY 100 SXS CLASS 'B' W/ 2%  
CACL2

1; Surface, 225.15ftKB; 9 5/8 in; 8.92 in; 11.55  
ftKB; 225.15 ftKB

Surface Casing Cement, Casing, 2/25/1980  
00:00; 11.50-225.10; 1980-02-25; CEMENT  
W/ 225 SXS CLASS 'B' CMT W/ 1/4# GEL-
FLAKE/SX & 3% CACL2. CIRCULATED 5 BBLS  
TO SURFACE



District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393­6161 Fax:(575) 393­0720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748­1283 Fax:(575) 748­9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334­6178 Fax:(505) 334­6170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476­3470 Fax:(505) 476­3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  351374

CONDITIONS
Operator:

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY
1111 Travis Street
Houston, TX 77002

OGRID:

372171
Action Number:

351374
Action Type:

[UF­WBS] Wellbore Schematic (WELLBORE SCHEMATICS)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition
Date

mkuehling for record 6/10/2024


